–NO. 302——P. 1/3–

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## Assignment Division Fax: 1-703-306-5995

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
(X) New	(X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement		
( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	( ) License ( ) Change of Name		
( ) Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	( ) Merger ( ) Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
( ) Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) ( )Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (1) Dharma Living System	ns, LC, formerly lasis USA, LC October 5, 2004		
Name (2)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (4)			
Receiving Party ( )Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached ( ) Mocument to be recorded is		
Name (line 1) Dharma Living	receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 1)	attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2) 125 La Posta R	oad document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Taos, NM 8757 City State or Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	ess Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	· ·		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	<u></u>		
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Parent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015297 FRAME: 0382

700126409

OCT. 27. 2004 - 2:34PM		NO. 302 P. 2/3	
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(407) 841-2330	
NameJacqueline	E. Hartt	<del></del>	
Address (line 1) Allen, Dye	r, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	<u> </u>	
Address (line 2) 255 South	255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401		
Address (line 3) Post Office	Post Office Box 3791		
Address (line 4) Orlando, F	<u> 32801-3791                                    </u>		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# <b>1</b>	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	ber(s) ( ) Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s	Pate	ent Number(s)	
10/377,287  If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.	<u> </u>		
Method of Payment:	Enter the total number of properties involved  Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed ( ) Deposit Account ( )  additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:	\$_40.00	
Statement and Signature	Anniorization to charge data and a rees.	100 (11)	
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct priginal document. Charges to deposit account o	ct and any are authorized, as	
Jacqueline E. Hartt Name of Person Signing	Signature	October 27, 2004  Date	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015297 FRAME: 0383** 

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DHARMA LIVING SYSTEMS, LC, a Florida corporation, formerly known as IASIS USA, LC, a Florida corporation, with its principal place of business at 14 South Swinton Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33444, US (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the Assignee for Application No. 10/377,287 filed February 28, 2003, for "Integrated Tidal Wastewater Treatment System and Method" (hereinafter "the Application") recorded at Reel/Frame 013950/0793, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, on April 1, 2004, did assign all right, title and interest in the Application to DHARMA LIVING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 125 La Posta Road, Taos, New Mexico 87571 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm and ratify said assignment of the Application NUNC PRO TUNC as of April 1, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest it has in and to the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

DHARMA LIVING SYSTEMS LC, formerly IASIS USA, LC

Dated: 10 - 5-04

RECORDED: 10/27/2004

Kimberly A. Goodyear, President

94006